H. F. No. 293.

CHAPTER 136.

An act to amend sections six thousand twenty-nine (6029) and six thousand thirty-three (6033) of the General Statutes of eighteen hundred ninety-four (1894), as amended by chapter eighty-seven (87) of the General Laws of Minnesota for nineteen hundred three (1903), and relating to the foreclosure of mortgages.

Relating to foreclosure proceedings.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That subdivision "third" of section six thousand twenty-nine (6029) of the General Statutes of Minnesota for eighteen hundred ninety-four (1804), be amended to read as follows:

"Third. That the mortgage containing such power of sale had been duly recorded, and if assigned, that all assignments thereof have been recorded; provided, that, if the mortgage is upon registered land, it shall be sufficient if the mortgage, and all assignments thereof, have been duly registered."

That subdivision "second" of section six SEC. 2. thousand thirty-three (6033) of the General Statutes of Minnesota for eighteen hundred ninety-four, be amended

to read as follows:

"Second. The date of the mortgage, and when and where recorded, except where the mortgage is upon registered land, the notice shall state that fact, and when and where the mortgage is registered."

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 11, 1905.

H. F. No. 299.

CHAPTER 137.

An act providing for the recording of teachers' certificates and diplomas by the county superintendent of schools.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. No person shall be accounted a qualified teacher in any common school district within the meaning of the school law, until such person has filed for record with the county superintendent of schools of the county where such person intends to teach, a certificate or di-

Recording teachers certificates. ploma or certified copy of either authorizing such person to teach school in such county.

SEC. 2. County superintendents of schools shall record in their office in a book provided by the board of county commissioners for such purpose, all material facts concerning teachers' certificates and diplomas presented for that purpose and shall certify to the holder of such certificate or diploma that such record has been made.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after January 1st, 1906.

Approved April 11, 1905.

CHAPTER 138.

II. F. No. 485.

An act to amend subdivision fifteen (15) of section twelve hundred and twenty-four (1224) of title three (3) of chapter ten (10) of the General Statutes of Minnesota for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-four (1894), the same being an act to license anuscments in certain villages in this state.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That subdivision fifteen (15) of section twelve hundred and twenty-four (1224) of title three (3) of chapter ten (10) of the General Statutes of Minnesota for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-four (1894) be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"Fifteen. To prevent or license and regulate the ex- License for hibition of caravans, circuses, mountebanks, theatrical performances or shows of any kind; to prevent or license and regulate the keeping of billiard tables, pool tables, pigeon hole tables, bowling saloons and all other games and devices; to restrain or license, regulate and tax auctioneers, hawkers and peddlers; and in all such cases they may fix the price of said license or tax, and prescribe the term of the continuance of such license, and may revoke such license when in the opinion of the village council the good order of the public interests of the village require it; provided, that the council may in any case where in their opinion, the public interests of the citizens of the village require it, refuse to grant any license for the above purposes, and provided, also, that twenty-five (\$25) dollars a day shall be construed by